
City of San Antonio

Legislation Details

File #: 14-1365

Type: Purchase of Services

In control: City Council A Session

On agenda: 6/19/2014

Title: An Ordinance approving an amendment to the Automated Teller Machine Service Contract between
Cardtronics and the City of San Antonio to provide a total of 19 ATMs to be located throughout the
City and expected to generate approximately $108,709.00 in total revenues, of which, an estimated
$67,400.00 will be deposited in the General Fund and estimated $41,309.00 will be deposited in the
Hotel Occupancy Tax Fund revenues annually. [Ben Gorzell, Chief Financial Officer; Troy Elliott,
Director, Finance]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. City of San Antonio third amendment, 2. Draft Ordinance, 3. Ordinance 2014-06-19-0444

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council A Session6/19/2014 1 Pass

City of San Antonio Printed on 5/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

